## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles M. Sawyer		10/17/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of North Carolina at Charlotte	
Street Address:	9201 University City Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28223	
Entity Type:	Educational Institution: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78742942	NINER NATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: brian.davis@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28208-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Davis
Signature:	/Brian M. Davis/
Date:	12/08/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0405

900064275

OP \$40 00 7874

source=NINER NATION ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0406

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Charles M. Sawyer ("Sawyer") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto The University of North Carolina at Charlotte ("UNCC"), all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the mark listed below (the "Trademark"), including common law rights therein, all applications and registrations therefore (including but not limited to the application identified below), and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for, and bring actions and recover damages for any and all past, present and future infringements of, the Trademark in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world.

Mark:

**NINER NATION** 

Serial No.:

78-742,942

Filed:

October 28, 2005

First Use: Services:

March 16, 2004 Providing on-line forms for transmission of messages

among computer users concerning Charlotte 49er Sports

(Int. Class 38)

Owner:

Charles M. Sawyer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sawyer, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day of October, 2006.

By: Charles M. Sawyer
Charles M. Sawyer

**RECORDED: 12/08/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0407